mailto:jfowler@orangecountync.gov
jfowler
Rectangle

ORANGE COUNTY SOLID WASTE PROGRAMS FEE (SWPF) 
ASSISTANCE APPLICATION 

YEAR 2025 

A taxpayer may submit an application provided that they: 
(1) Have an income for the preceding calendar year (2024) of not more than thirty-seven thousand

nine hundred dollars ($37,900)
(2) Are applying for assistance for their principal residence

Income is defined as all money received from every source, other than gifts or inheritances received from 
a spouse, lineal ancestor, or lineal descendant.  For married applicants the income of both spouses must